1/10 XB(IFR/\—FEILR U2 BDIRVLHEAS

ESEBHEETALIEZ WV,

S REZDA LIRS THPFTeRHH< LSV,

@IUELUTOF G, REZFDHEEDSHLICIDFE>TILE W,
BEVNSTBEFSEOVBEFITOEREIEPHILEEN, EZ—IEEORANT
DEBREDBRNEZSNFET,

SERBITIFOCRLED>TVBEADHOEI ., WMOEWRETFERLTIEE W,
@R2IHEUETSEIRBICERTZ7OREY M ETH/YFU— BERE
ZIMOMNRPABELKBRHWERLEE REL TSN,

@RV DEREOLIRBESTBRHLIEE W,

READ CAUTIONS BEFORE OPERATING

@Read and fully understand the instructions with supervising adult(s).

@1 a child under 10 years old is operating this model, adult(s) should be present when op-
erating.

@Keep out of reach of small children. Children must not be allowed to put any part or
packaging material in their mouth.

@Model may have some sharp points. Take care when handling.

@ Carefully read the instructions included with your R/C unit, Ni-Cd battery and charger,
and keep them for later use.

@Read also safety precautions on page 8.

VOR AUFNAHME DES BETRIEBS DIE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE LESEN
@Die Anleitung solite zusammen mit einem Erwachsenen vollstandig gelesen und ver-
standen worden sein.

@Falis ein Kind unter 10 Jahren das Modell betreibt, sollte wihrend des Betriebs ein Er-
wachsener anwesend sein.

@ Von Kkleinen Kindern fernhalten. Kinder diirfen keine Teile oder Verpackungsmaterial in
den Mund nehmen.

@ Das Modell kann einige scharfe Ecken haben. Achten Sie beim Umgang darauf.
®Lesen Sie die der RC-Einheit, dem Ni-Cd-Akku und dem Ladegerat beiliegende Anlei-
‘tung und bewahren Sie diese fiir spateren Bedarf auf.

@Beachten Sie auch die Sicherheitshinweise auf Seite 8.

LIRE LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT UTILISATION

@ Lire et bien assimiler les instructions sous la supervision d’un adulte.

®Si le modele est utilisé par un enfant de moins de 10 ans, un adulte doit étre présent &
ses cOtés.

@®Garder hors de portée des enfants en bas age. Ne pas laisser les enfants mettre en
bouche ou sucer les piéces, ou passer un sachet vinyl sur la téte.

@ Ce modéle présente des parties acérées. Le manipuler avec précaution.

@Bien lire les instructions fournies avec I'ensemble de radiocommande, le pack d’accus
Ni-Cd et le chargeur. Les conserver comme références ultérieures.

@Lire également les instructions de sécurité figurant page 8.

(v bAE) / Components / Bauteile / Eléments

FPUTFIRALT
Antenna pipe
Antennenrohr
Gaine d’antenne

Transmitter
Sender
Emetteur

RCH—
R/C Car
RC-Auto
Voiture RC

Snap pin (large)

Federstift {groB)

Epingle métallique
)

Piéces de rechange (grande]

/ AFVTEY () - x1
2X10mme/ ¥ 7 o0 X1

Snap pin (small)
Shaft (GJ’-J/F' Federstift (klein)
Achse Epingle métallique
Axe (petite)

+FELVF NAEELYF TUR
Box wren(zh Hex wrench Grease
Steckschltissel Imbusschiiissel Feit
Cié a tube Cié Allen Graisse
(ETICBHERZHD) 72V FY— 72VEESR
Charger and battery Running battery Corr}patible charger
(RARTERGRY RFUTEY (K) +o0 X1 Ladegerat und Batterie Fahrakdw ) Geeignetes Ladegerét
Spare parts Chargeur et batterie Pack de propulsion Chargeur compatible
Ersatzteile

(RlicERDWeZ<BH DY

- (EFOHELRTRE) SUARYF
ITEMS REQUIRED . TOOLS RECOMMENDED Long nose pliers
ERFORDERLICHES ZUBEHOR 4 l 4 1 BENOTIGTE WERKZEUGE ~ Flachzange
OUTILLAGE NECESSAIRE RG/AA/UMS | (| RB/AA/UMS QUTILLAGE Pinces a becs longs
BIRE (GREHA) X8 t{ R6/AA/UM3 | E{ RG/AA/UNM3 l +RSA/— (K) FESA/N—= (1Y
R6/AA/UMS Battery <+ Screwdriver (large) igc:;‘1(9wdbriver.(sr:ﬂal(ll)(I )
(for transmitter) + Schraubenzieher (gro chraubenzieher (kiein
RE/AA/UMS Batterie E{ RG/AA/UMS3 ‘ 4 R6/AA/UM3 ] Tournevis+(grand) (grof) Tournevis + (petit)
(fl:.'ll‘ den Sender)
Pile RO/AA/UMS n[ R6/AA/UMS ] c| R6/AA/UM3 ] = J:’ @)
{pour 'émetieur)

0805 ©2005 TAMIYA

RCC XB Wild Willy 2 (1050437)



P g = o ==
(EITM 7.2V )Xy FU—0FE) *FBERUHBHIC, FEE. /1y T U—OBRDROBHEEE L < BHER I,

Charging battery YeRefer to the instructions included with battery and charger before charging battery.
Aufiladen des Akkus Y Vor dem Aufladen des Akkus die dem Akku und dem Ladegerat beiliegende Anleitung lesen.
Charge du pack Y Bien lire les instructions fournies avec le pack d’accus Ni-Cd et le chargeur avant de charger le pack.

72VIlwFU—
Running battery
Fahrakku

Pack de propulsion FEEEE

Compatibie charger
Geeignetes Ladegeréat
Chargeur compatible

J*LoHhDEDDIFET,
*Connect firmly.

*Fest einstecken.

Y Connecter fermement.

(Z7ORDIFIE) * T ORDE D RN > TRERAERE AR T REW,

Transmitter operation *Refer to the instruction included with R/C unit for battery installation.

Bedienung des Senders YBeachten Sie bezliglich des Einlegens der Batterien die bei der RC-Einheit beiliegende Anleitung.
Utilisation de I'émetteur % Se référer au manuel inclus dans I'équipement R/C pour instailation d’accus.

[ (RFFITHRA—I)
gtrai%ht Steering wheel
erade Lenkrad
EXDD Droft E_*’b D Le volant de direction
Left turn Right turn
Linksdrehung Rechisdrehung B3 / Straight/
Virage a gauche Virage a droite Gerade / Droit

EExbD ‘I‘\ HEHD
Left turn 4 Right tum
/\ Linksdrehung [PN Rechtsdrehung
Virage a gauche ~ Virage a droite
~ |
W ——
M R ]
Bl

T RO
Pl —%y
Reverse

/ Brake
Riickwarts

/ Bremsen
Marche arriére
/ Freins EFxbob
Left turn
Linksdrehung
Virage & gauche

/q (ROYRILRUA=)

HEDD

Right turn
Rechtsdrehung
Virage a droite
#%3 / Reverse/

Rickwarts / Marche arriére

H.AMUTH-BESIGHN arss

Throttle trigger
Gaszuggriff
Manche des gaz
®iE B
Reverse Forward
Fow 1o holt it Rockvars i
Richtiges Halten des Senders
Comment tenir Pémetteur c N g

OEETAFTF Y ITRA I

EETAOY MLk UH—%E =1k
ELET, Stop
@Operate transmitter as Stopp
shown. Arrét
@Sender wie gezeigt

bedienen.

FREBOBRETTL—FHEHE, BULE7ORORABECEILES L,
% Braking can be operated by transmitter. Refer to the instruction manual on R/C
system.

*Die Bremse kann Uber den Sender betétigt werden. Hierzu die dem RC-Sys-
tem beiliegende Anleitung beachten.

Le freinage s'effectue grace a la télécommande. Se reporter & la notice du
systéme R/C.

@ Utiliser I'émetteur
comme montré.




o

(EFTH/INY 7Y —0DEEH)
Installing battery

Einlegen der Batterie

Installation du pack

K*ERRA v FHOFFICIR> TWB I EERBL INYFU—ORII—2EHELES,

Y Make sure the receiver switch is off before connecting battery.

% Uberpriifen Sie vor dem Zusammenstecken des Akkusteckers, daB der Empféngerschalter auf AUS steht,
YrS’assurer que Pinterrupteur est sur position arrét (OFF) avant de connecter le pack d’accus.

K*RAFYTEVEHAUVTRFAENLET .
“YRemove snap pins and detach body.

“*Ziehen Sie die Federklammern heraus und neh-
men Sie die Karosserie ab.

*Enlever_ les épingles métalliques et détacher la

carrosserie.
ZAFYTEY (K)
Snap pin (large}
Federstift {groB)
Epingle métallique (grande}
yr—
Chassis
Chassis

Ny TYU—IRNT —
Battery holder
Batteriehalter
Support de batterie

2FyIEY (K)

Snap pin (large)

Federstift {groB3}

Epingle métallique (grande)

RFr
Body
Karosserie
Carrosserie

' ‘\.-.\ g
N )ﬁ 2;10
R
,@tﬂ‘ ©

A %l‘-’

MEBX AV F
Receiver switch
Empfanger-Schatter

Interrupteur du circuit de réception

FoFFINAT kT TFHREBULET
Antenna pipe *Pass antenna.
Antennenrohr Y Antennekabel durchfiihren.
Gaine d’antenne Y Passer I'antenne.
72VIiy 71—
Running battery
Fahrakku

Pack de propulsion

AFYTEY (K)

Snap pin {large}

Federstift {grof}}

Epingle métallique {grande)

(F1 YV DERED

Wheel

Rad
Roue

+ELVF
Box wrench
Steckschliissel
Clé a tube

*2X10m v 7 hEFEL TBVLIITIERLTLRE N,
YrMake sure the 2x10mm shafts are in position.

FeAuf richtigen Einbau der 2x10mm Mitnehmerstifte achten.
¥ S*assurer que les axes 2x10mm sont en place.

+FELYF
Box wrench
Steckschliissel
Clé atube




T RCH—DESES

L7 R/C OPERATING PROCEDURES
KONTROLLEN VOR DER FAHRT
PROCEDURE DE MISE EN MARCHE

* ZDELSEHeDIEFRBLITT>TL LSV, X1 v FDON /OFFIEE
EHEBRZ EMMOBEBEDREICL > TRCA—DRET ZIEEHHDET,.
Y Follow the procedure below for operating radio control car. Doing the

wrong procedure may cause trouble with car.

% Bedienen Sie das RC-Auto gem&B unten aufgefithrten Schritten. Bei fal-

scher Bedienung kénnen Probleme auftreten.

HPour utiliser la voiture, suivre les instructions ci-dessous. Une mauvaise

utilisation peut entrainer des problémes avec la voiture.

L A

EEBOFUTFFEORL. EERITYF e RICRCH—BID X+ vF (BEEA) =

ZONICUET,

AFTFIVTEEDPLTESETHET,
FoIKSREBBWVWERRATFFIVY
MILZESTHILTLIES W,

ELVEHEE. MESTNAYFU—F
BFLTHEEEL &S,

ONlcLTLEE W,

ERETRLABAVWTEEW, NyFU—
1EDESEES0DRE—F—EhEE
TLES W,

Mnerdd P
RCA—ZDWEiR®. BnEeHEWD. O
BBIEAIINLPIYRZSLTRELD,

FEDDTRCEFIVEZEMLTVWB AN
Wies, BUNAY R (BRE) 2F->Tw
TBNDEEREULEL &S,

Confirm that same frequency is not
being used in running area.

*Priifen Sie, daB niemand in der Um-
gebung dieselbe Frequenz benutzt.
*Vérifier que la fréguence n'est pas
déja utilisée sur la zone d’évolution.

ELEBREIICRCHA—EEDEICEYE. EBD
HEZEZFIVIULETS

HELTETEFEL>DDULELED. ZDR.
Ny FY—@FHLICLTEEEY,

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Follow the outlined rules for safe radic control operation.
@ Avoid running the car in crowded areas and near
small children.

@Avoid running in standing water and rain. i R/C
unit, motor, or battery get wet, clean and dry thor-
oughly in a dry shaded area.

R/C OPERATING PROCEDURES

(D Make sure the transmitter controls and trims are
in neutral. Switch on transmitter.

@ Switch on receiver.

@ Inspect operation using transmitter before run-
ning.

@ Adjust steering servo and trim so that the model
runs straight with transmitter in neutral.

® Avoid continuous running. Allow the motor to
cool down approximately 30 minutes after running.
® Reverse sequence to shut down after running.

@ Make sure 1o disconnect/remove all batteries.
Completely remove sand, mud, dirt etc.

(® Store the car and batteries separately when not in use.

TIPS ZUR SICHERHEIT

Beachten Sie die folgenden Richtlinien flir fehlerfrei-
en Betrieb.

@ Vermeiden Sie das Fahren des Autos an iiberfilll-

ten Platzen und in der Nhe von kleinen Kindemn.
Gebrauchen Sie nie die StraBe fiir R/C Rennen.
@Vermeiden Sie das Fahren durch Pfiitzen und
wahrend Regen. Wenn das R/C Fahrzeug, der Mo-
tor oder die Batterien nall werden, miissen Sie alles
sorgfaltig im Trockenen séubern und reinigen.

RC BEDIENUNGSHINWEISE

@ Stellen Sie sicher, daf die Trimmhebel am Sender
nicht verstellt sind. Sender einschalten.

@ Empfanger einschalten.

(® Die Funktion vor Abfahrt mit dem Sender Uber
priifen.

@ Richten Sie das Lenkservo durch Einsteliung am
Gesténge so ein, daB das Modeli bei neutraler Sen-
der-Trimrnung geradeaus fahrt.

® Vermeiden Sie standiges Fahren. Lassen Sie den
Motor nach der Fahrt ungefahr 30 Minuten abkih-
len.

® Nach dem Fanrbetrieb in umgekehrter Reihenfol-
ge vorgehen.

(D Die Batterien herausnehmen bzw. abklemmen.
Entfernen Sie Sand, Matsch, Schmutiz etc.

(® Bei Nichtgebrauch Auto und Akkus getrennt verwahren,

MESURES DE SECURITE
Veuillez respecter impérativement les régles de sécurité

4

suivantes lors de l'utilisation de voire ensemble R/C.
@Eviter de faire évoluer la voiture & proximité de
jeunes enfants ou dans la foule. Ne jamais utiliser
sur la voie publigue!

®Ne jamais faire évoluer le modele sous la pluie ou
sur une surface mouillée. Si le moteur, les accus, le
récepteur ou les servos prenaient Phumidité, les
nettoyer avec un chiffon et les laisser sécher.

PROCEDURES D'UTILISATION DE LA RADIOCOMMANDE
@ Assurez-vous que les trims soient au neutre,
Mettre en marche I'émetteur.

(@ Mettre en marche le récepteur.

3 Vérifiez la bonne marche de votre radiccomman-
de avant de rouler.

@ Le trim de direction doit &tre réglé pour que man-
che au neulre, le modéle évolue en ligne droite.

® EBviter de rouler continuellement. Laisser fe mo-
teur refroidir 30 minutes environ aprés les évolu-
tions.

(® Faites les opérations inverses aprés utilisation de
votre ensemble R/C.

@ Assurez-vous que les batteries soient bien dé-
branchées et sortez-les du modéle...

Enlever sable, poussiére, boue etc...

® Rangez la voiture et les accus séparément.



PRACTICING
UBUNG
ENTRAINEMENT

ETHEEELES

@K ELMBHAEHLESICESBRTHES,
@Practice to achieve a large regular oval.

@Exercez vous a décrire un grand ovale régulier.

@TEELSLEEZFMALT. SOFEHILSLESE
TH&ESe

@Use empty cans etc. as pylons for figure “8” drill.
@Verwenden Sie leichte, leere Bilichsen etc. als
. Markierung fiir einen 8er-Ubungskurs.

@Uben Sie, bis Sie ein sauberes Oval fahren kénnen. @®Employez des boites vides... comme repéres

pour réaliser des “8”.

SI—FVTDPDAHR. H—TICABEEICEE
EEEL PO DDEEBICEEE LT TITE
LNWTL &S,

@Deceleraie when entering a curve and pick up
speed after vertex of the curve.

@Nehmen Sie beim Einfahren in die Kurve Gas weg
und beschleunigen Sie nach dem Scheitelpunkt der
Kurve.

®Ralentissez a entrée d’une courbe et reprenez
de la vitesse aprés le passage du milieu de la
courbe.

cSTWFv o
TROUBLE SHOOTING
FEHLERSUCHE
RECHERCHE DES PANNES

@ENLWE?ER ST & E R RCH—EEEICHTE
ZIC. TORZRTAZTNF v IETo>TLIEE N,
@Bcfore sending your R/C model in for repair, check
it again using the below diagram.

@Bevor Sie lhr Modell zur Reparatur einsenden,
priifen Sie es nochmals selbst entsprechend der fol-
genden Anleitung.

@®Avant de renvoyer voire modéle R/C pour une répa-
ration, vérifiez-le a nouveau en suivant ce processus.

HEDRE PROBLEM i CAUSE
PROBLEME URSACHE

BLF REMEDY
LOSUNG
REMEDE

Weak or no battery in model.
Schwache oder keine Batterien in Auto.

ETBNYFU—DBREBESNTOHEIHN?

Batterie de propuision manquant ou insuffisament chargée.

FTRINYTU—ZRELTIEEW,
Install charged battery.

Voll aufgeladene Batterien einlegen.
Recharger la batterie.

E—I—ICHERFSDEEAD?
Damaged motor.

EQEDEN Motorschaden.

Model does not move. Moteur endommageé.

BEEY. LLOETTHCGDESBEE—F—ERMMULTLIZE,
Replace with new motor.

Durch neuen Motor ersetzen.

Remplacer par un nouveau moteur.

Modeli fahrt nicht.

Lemodélenedémar- | J—pgEpeRIFTY 3 —hUTWEEBAN?

O—REEBRT B ARV —F—ERTEBEERBLTIIES W,

re pas. Worn or broken wiring. Splice and insulate wiring completely.
Verschlissene oder gebrochene Kabel. Kabel anspleiBen und gut isolieren.
Cablage sectionné ou usé. Vérifier et isoler le cablage.
FTHEELTWEEAN? HAIT—P—ERCEBWEhECEEWN,
Damaged electronic speed controller. Ask manufacturer to repair.
Beschadigter Fahrregler. Erkundigen Sie sich Uber Reparaturméglichkeit beim Hersteller.
Variateur électronique de vitesse endommagé. Faites réparer par le S.A.V. du fabricant.
HEEHE, BSEEBOFVTTIROTTHETM? EEHE., BEROF T FEDIFUL TSV,
Improper antenna on transmitter or model. Fully extend antenna.
Sender- oder Empfangerantenne ist nicht ganz herausgezogen. Antenne vollstédndig herausziehen.
Probléme d’antenne sur 'émetteur ou le récepteur. Déployer entiérement I'antenne.
FTRNYTY—P, EEBOBHLDEIB>THEEA FETRNYFU—EFELTEEW, REKOBRIEHFROEDE
e REBLTTEW,
Weak or no batteries in transmitter or model. Install charged or fresh batteries.
Schwache oder keine Batterien in Sender oder Auto. Legen Sie geladene Akkus oder neue Batterien ein.
Accus manguants ou insuffisamment chargés dans I'émetteur Installez des accus rechargés ou des piles neuves.
ou le modéle.

BSLSCESEN ABED T URT Y TSN TNESTH? ABERITS Y REDIF TS W,

N°. control. Improper lubrication on rotating parts. Apply grease.

Keine Kontrolle. Drehende Teile unzureichend geschmiert. Fetten.

Perte de contrdle. Mauvaise lubrification des piéces en rotation. Graisser.

EFELTRORCEFILEIZBHEL TOEREAN?
Another R/C model using same frequency.

Ein anderes RC-Modell fahrt auf der gleichen Frequenz.
Un autre modeéle R/C est sur la méme fréquence.

BREZEZSh. PURBRZHEEET,

Try a different location to operate your model.

Das Auto an einem anderen Ort fahren lassen.

Essayez un autre endroit pour faire rouler votre modéle R/C.

RCC XB Wild Willy 2 (1050437)



BBEAK““WN lISI 7 i
Antenna pipe
wILD WILL H 2 | RI o
M38 ight rear wheel

EXPERT BUILT

M38

Oy bRA—ILE
Right front wheel

M33

O bF 2 IR—
Front damper

7Oy bFiX~)
Front damper

RFFPYvITH—iR
Steering servo

AV VI—
M36 Front damper

M36
AIX—" (A1-A2) rrococvanennons 0005713 Y RRA—IVER oo 9805618 MIC DA LA T U P eeencerene 9805576 M21 3x32mmR 7 U a—t>een-- 9805756
B/X— (B1~B14) c=crrecccnsacs SP736 U Ra—IER: - ++~9805619 M11 /X R—TC IR T Y > -+ -9808001 M22 3x22mmRA D ) 2 —E oo 9805755
CIX—" (C1~C20) wreocecnrrences SP737 MUY T T4 RLersecrcorcencnns 0445169 MIZ18TE S A eoererererens SP.355 M23 3X 50mmi R T keeees 5310002
D/X— (D1~D3) =++-+ +++0005746 M2 75 A hRecerccererernce 0445207 MIBE—F—TL—herececccee 4305125 M24 3x32mm% > JX—E Reveeees 9805584
E/X—Y (E1~EB) ++=--- -+ +0005747 M3 AN g T hrereeoccnaanen SP.602 MI4UBIS T fhreeresccccnesnes 3485068 M25 3x 25mmALEE R e reererenvons 9805620
FIX—Y (F1~F11) *«-- +++0005748 M4 RARJLHE (K) soenrerconanes SP.602 M158 X 60mMT /XA Feevveeoes 8000072 M26 2.6 X 16mMAL LR s e voveovcoes 9808002
FI7FwUFereeree « ++0555092 M5 RARILEA? (J\) roeereenceneen SP.602 M165X50mmS/ 47 7 [hoocrevcsenes 9805621 M27 3x21mm% wv YV TE R eee 9805729
P22 7AS AR KRR + ++0555092 M6 ¥ ¥Ry I RA¥=a+>k () -9805368 M175X21mm2/ 7 boevresvecenes 3555048 M28 3x15mm& v E > JE R eeres SP583
RO F—=FY (K) - 0555092 M7 ¥Ry I X a+1 >+ (6E) -9805368 M185X34mm/ XA Freeeeroeocancs 3580068 M29 3x12mm% v Y TR e 9805629
AU —EVY () .- +0555092 M8 RSA T T herrerareanes SP.883 M194 X 10MmERfF E L R eererereens SP.585 M30 3X10mm% v > T X reeeee SP.577
BO2ET—FV (N 0555092 MY IRA =PI R rrerencenenss SP.808 M203X%46mmA o J a—E2reeeeee 9805976 M31 3% 8mm% vy TR eeeeee 9805754
Aparts (A1 & A2)errevrrroncccee 0005713 Frontwheel L& Rercccooreocanas 9805618 M10 Coil spring M21 3x32mm screw pinees<ccoe-- 9805756
B parts (B1~B14)srrrrocceccnncss 50736 Rear wheel L& Recveccrevrrorss 9805619 M11 Bumper coil spring* M22 3x22mm screw pin-««- -+ 9805755
C parts (C1~C20)scccrerrrrcrcccce 50737 M1 Upright Lecersrrrrrevocconee 0445169 M12 18T pinion gear- -+ M23 3x50mm threaded shaft- - - - - 5310002
D parts (D1~D3)s«senrecercceces 0005746 M2 Upright Receseoocccacanccans 0445207 M13 Motor plate- - -+ M24 3x32mm screw=se«°-* -+ 9805584
Eparts (E1~E6)-ecseoresccreceens 0005747 M3 Star shafteseccoerersrcroocccoss 50602 M14 U-shaped shaftecesccreeoeee M25 3x26mm screw - - -+ = 9805620
F parts (F1~F{1)eceeercrorccanas 0005748 M4 Large bevel gearecccoeccecccnee 50602 M15 8x60mm rubber tubing------ 8000072 M26 2.6x16mm screw: <+ -- »++ 9808002
Differential spur gear-=+sccssse-<- 0555092 M5 Small bevel gearssssssevereneee 50602 M16 5x50mm shafte =+ ccovoroee 9805621 M27 3x21mm tapping screw=:---- 9805729
Differential cover-+ - - 0555092 M6 Gearbox joint {long)sseecovee 9805368 M17 5x21mm shafte«cscecveeree 3555048 M28 3x15mm tapping screw-=----* 50583
Counter gear (large)- ++ 0555092 M7 Gearbox joint (short)e<c=»--+- 9805368 M18 5x34mm tubes-erevoocooces 3580068 M29 3x12mm tapping screw:----- 9805629
Counter gear {medium)e=--»-c2-- 0555092 M8 Drive shafteccocrrsorcroceccon. 50883 M19 4x10mm step screwe = =sosesee 50585 M30 3x10mm tapping screw=-=-=----* 50577
Counter gear (smallys«+coveceece 0555092 M9 Wheel axlgs=srrrrrrocscccocses. 50808 M20 3x46mm screw pin=«--r-rsv- 9805976 M31 3x8mm tapping screw= -+ 9805754



Yy FoiX—
Rear damper

0y hNR1A—ILE
Left front wheel

(FrPo—2) M46 FI7AN—
Gear case Differential cover
Mi30 ¢
= 2

Ny —Fv (F)

Counter gear (medium)

FI7xvUF
Differential spur gear

HovF—Fv (V)
Counter gear (small}

%MW M47
M18
(0,

F7

NOIT—FF (K

Counter gear (large)

M33 (UVPF =)
Rear damper
Y& )X—
Rear damper
Uik —ILE

Left rear wheel

FET7Z > 7
FET speed controller

ZIEH
Receiver

7.2VINyF)—
Ni-Cd 7.2V Battery

Double-sided tape

KAVTFFUAPATYavOMDGFIE, HHZTHFY M (TAILRDrU—2) OBBEEZ SFHEASEE W,
Y For maintenance, replacing parts and attaching optional parts for XB Wild Willy 2, please refer to the instruction manual for
assembly R/C kit WILD WILLY 2. Instructions for Wild Willy 2 <=cccccescccccccccrcccccccccccscroccsscnss 1055922

M32 2.6%12m% v &> 7 X - - 9805668

M33 3X 14mmERfF E I R e oveveees SP582
M34 3 X 3mm-f ER eervrerenoee SP576
M352X10mm/ 7 T reececcnees SP594
M36 Smm7 3 4y A —renrreenoce SP596
M37 SmmE I —7R—Jbeeerecsess SP.592
M38 4mm7 T > HAy U F v - 9805557
M39 2.6mmFw kvrrrereercennn 9808004
MAC3BMmO Y 2o T eevercncernees 9805240
M1 9mm7 S/ 47 —eevoreercenne SP.602
M42 3amT S e enrone SP.586

9805668
50582
50576
50594
50596
50592
9806557

M32 2.6x12mm tapping screw
M33 3x14mm step screw
M34 3x3mm grub screw
M35 2x10mm shaft-----
M36 5mm adjuster- - -
M37 8mm ball connector
M38 4mm flange lock nut

M39 2.6mm Nuteexece-e-- 9808004
M40 3mm O-ringecereeereccess 9805240
M41 9mm washers«sseseeceroes 50602
M42 3mm washerscceseerereeee. 50586

M43 2,617 S 7 —reeeenesesonneone 9808003 st
M44 BuMPIEET 3 S — e e e e eeeees 2300030 s WL
M45 2.6MIPIEE T w3 7 — v oo reeeeneens 2300042 '
M46 11507 SARF U eerersreanees 0555015 XBYU—ZXDANRTFIR—Y EULTRD/IN—YZHRL —
MA7 11504 5 L ereerernsnrnseunsnes 9805622 FUl, ADAFTYA—DMSNEY IV - AAyT— |[FEPARTI-
MA8 Xy TE S () seerervnrssenes SP197 YU RERE. FEYHARIv—r—ERican |(Y-ERBRRE
MAQ R F o FE> (A3 sevesreoececces SP197 WEbEEE 0, = PR
_'E_g__. ............................. OP689 5] - @5
MIE T — 7+ tcercoscaonensncesooncncnse SP171 (HEVWSDEEZED) sz 054-283-0003 3
F T FICA T rrrrscrcocarascrnesens 6095003 £ Tt
AU eevenesnorcascrasassonssossscoss 87025 m=x 03-3899-3765 (#EABHEmX)

EEERE/TH P 8:00~20:00 . B. HEp 8:00~17:00
M43 2.6mm washer «- 9808003 K=V OERERTELESEE L LB HERB0ET,
M44 3mm internally-toothed washer- - - - 2300030 (= NS recesssesessessessesssesasssnse
M45 2.6mm internally-toothed washer- - 2300042 ftiﬁ;é;gﬂ@ PBRESHDE A 250F3 7305050

0555015
9805622
-+ 50197

M46 1150 plastic bearing=«c««+-*
M47 1150 metal bearin
M48 Snap pin (large)-
M49 Snap pin (small)+

YHHARIN—T—EXEXTTEHRCEST W\,

Motorseecsseacaccan - - 53689 F i g TAM R g
Double-sided tape:-«s»cceveee -+ 50171 SV IV DR—L—Y ; B Bedl o
Antenna pipe: s s cecttrnseesoocoace 6095003 - - ) Bt a3v

GrOASE <+ s e trasetmnreennnoneneanans 87025 www.famiya.com § & B B ~420.5610 BEBLAREEES-7

®F—FR. ARMREAEHB D XULIBR, RBTBAVIRINEERODBEIE.



XBY Y —~XDRCH—EEEBEARABRNY T Y —~EE—F—EEHL. AE—
RAHET, BOBMWEMRD EERPIHFORRELDET, TOIL—ILESF
DTEUL GBATLREIW, £, BEEOFLERALLEI W,

ETSEBEEDES
B BEMBFHIERS.
1. EBETESEGRW,
2. ADZWVWE I B, INSIRTFHROWSRELT
EESEAL,
3. BEWBFYENTRES AW, BOAR
UAESEED., BMORCHA—ZCbULLED. AMTEBEMIE
@AY FEAN, IV FU—EDLECIEERDTFS.
AR~V DOETFEREBTT>TLRI W, HEARCEDHTREREBTT,
@EFECER. Ky FU—, T—F—, E— b YU IRB<ASTVES,
FRTEBULTIES N,
@EEERDTIY, D7 h FPiCREbERW,
EEEDIBZRERKTT.
SRBFBLFIvY. I—ROSERIBDE
HUIZLEWL, 5
ETROFEEOI Sy V1R TI—ROE
ERDBLZENBOET., ARY 555 &
EZF v ILT, BBATWES LMD ;
BmLAEBLTLES W, ZLI—RoE=— 327
AN &Y a— OEREICHRD I—RARIBRLERRTT, HFEZ—/L
F—TEEEDFTLSMDAN—LTLRES W,
BEEIH DEEHNBENET—F —HOELRHHRLET,
ESHCTIIAREHAISED &, E—F—RRAOERICAD FY, BEHBIH X
L—ZEEAZESICLTHEEL &S5, Hhe, OELRBRLIDNIE—F—I
TRPBETY,
SETRINYTU—DRFBE, SE, AV PO—LbTEELED,
RER, BEBSE550TESETEIY RO
— L TERLEODET, XBY U ~XORCH—I
SESAEEEEFANY Y —EHELTVS
fed, ETFANYTFU—BHEo>T B EBELIC
LK AEDET, EIFANYFU—DF>TCEDR
E—RASEE TE S EDICETELHTIRS L,
ERORERIYFI—IADCELELIE>TRE,
XBRFTHRL . ORCEFNLHZETERU/INY
K (%) BE>TWB EERSBELTIV
O—LTERLARD, BROERICR> THERTT .
3EC TRCEFILEESNLTVBBADNES, BE
WIENAY REERUREES T SV,

RyFU—BES &L EOEE

BSEEZESELBVEE. BT/NYFU—DIARTI—ERE, BEMSIZTLTEL
S/INYFU—DICy I EFELED, O—REED T IDUAEW,
NyFYU—FIa—hIE35&. 30007y b
HBOREAERATN. I—RK2BETRD. N
YT —HRKTEBELIBDET, TBLC
D, A—RZEP-DFTBDEYa—NDER
ICEDEFTOTHINHCULBWNWT S0,
®@FTEF. IEULWAET,

FEF. EHFEESRT. PHRWIBEBIRE> T,
HEGRHELETREL TS W, HE O
FER. Ny TFU—FWHDLEHTEL B
BOBEA, Ny FU—DROEHERUTEKT
BIHBERBRTT ., BHE. ABEFICEEFPRESLBELRKEZ. I<IETESEECH,
BEWKRODOBRFEEFELBUEHRIT——ERICTEHELL LS W,
@HEEROUWSECEESNILNOSTETORBILERE.

FESRSEERLEHIT. Ya—PEXREOFRREGDET,
SNNYTU—DHNWSBREFRELEW,

FERE. NyvTFU—EZ@aEJFE5Fxd, CTORETORER. NvyFU—FEW:H
BIENBVDETDT, HB2DER/>TCHABLTLEST W,

@FTERR. FEI RO ISHTERERNSOI—REBNTIIEE W,
@FEILBST/INyFU—RETRVWT, BFHTEREVWRDOERFIERSHEL
STEEWV, FleNRICBIFAND & B EFICLBWTIES N,

e—bhvy

*Please read with supervising adult(s).

To avoid serious personal injury and/or property damage, operate all remotely
conirolied models in a responsible manner as out-lined below. Cars of the XB ser-
ies can exceed speeds of 30km/h (19mph), and cannot be stopped quickly.

@®Be aware of your surroundings when operating
any R/C model.

1. Never run the model on public roads or streets, as it
could endanger traffic.

2. Never run an R/C model near people or animals, nor
use people or animals as obstacles when operating ve- —
hicles.
3. To avoid injury to persons or animals, and damage to property, never run an
R/C model in a confined or crowded area.

@PROPER R/C MODEL OPERATING PROCEDURES

To prevent a runaway B/C model, never connect a battery to an R/C model receiv-
er without first turning on the transmitter. Always switch the transmitier on first,
then the model. Refer to the instructions on page 4 of the manual.

@Battery, motor and heat sink become ex-
wemely hot during or after operation and can
cause burns if touched.

@Do not touch any rotating parts such as
wheels, shafts and gears, as they can cause a
serious accident if touched during operation.
STAKE MAXIMUM CARE IN WIRING, SECUR-
ING AND INSULATING CABLES

Properly connect plugs. To prevent electrical
shock and/or damage to the product resulting
from a short-circuit, insulate connections with
heat shrink tubing or electrical tape. Before running vehicle, check that battery
wiring and plugs are not so loose as to drag on the ground. Properly secure
cables using electrical tape or nylon tie-wraps.

S@DRAGGING ROTATING COMPONENTS CAN BURN OUT MOTOR

Siiff rotation of gears, shafts, joints and wheels will burn out the motor. Make sure
that rotating parts move smoothly. A worn motor will overheat and result in a
short running time. Replace a worn out motor as soon as possible.

@LOW BATTERY POWER WIlLL RESULT IN LOSS OF CONTROL

R/C models will run out of contro! when either the re-
ceiver or transmitter battery voltage drops off. Stop
the vehicle immediately when the car starts to slow
down to prevent it from running out of control.
SINTERFERENCE FROM ANOTHER RADIO

Make sure that no one else is using the same fre-
quency as yours in your running area. Using the
same frequency at the same time, whether it is driv-
ing, flying or sailing, can cause loss of control of the
R/C models, resulting in serious accidents.

Cautions when handling rechargeable batteries

@To prevent damage to the R/C model and its battery, as weil as being a poten-
tial runaway vehicle, disconnect and remove the battery from the R/C model
when it is not being used.

@When using rechargeable batteries, carefully
read and follow the instructions supplied with
the battery and charger unit. Improper handling
or use can cause serious damage and acci-
dents.

%*Do not dismantle or modify the battery or
charger. No user serviceable parts are inside.
YePurchase a suitable battery charger at an elec-
trical appliance store or hobby shop.

YAvoid over charging the battery. Over charg-
ing not only damages the battery, but can cause excess heat build-up and possi-
bility a fire, resulting in serious accidents.

*To avoid damage to the batiery, never recharge it when still warm from use in
running the R/C model. Allow the battery to cool off prior to recharging.
Y¥Disconnect charging plug from battery after recharging.

*Never incinerate used batteries, as they can explode causing serious acci-
dents.

RELE

A RO
SR 1. ESRGERRE GUEHBEEREOREBIC LN >k
FRAEALE ERRE) THELLBSICE. BETEEEWELET,
2RI RIZY IV -1/10 X B (T2 X/IX—REILRM) RCA—TT,

3 ROES BB, FEBEATLERESETWEREEXT,
DEALORD CEEORRVIC LB ERDSNEHE (BROMEE. 208
h. BEA LI & B LEE)

@EHN. BEENHEELHE. 9RULES, (X —H—0/—YERHR

5% i

RoEEIA

RAARBERE)

GIEEMAOBREERLBE.
@FEVWLITROEEPEEIFOE TG EICL BWELES,
ORELOTHE (FE. BB, F 75UV EOMOERLGE, NRICBEES

e
BEH
CERT
RELEAEI @B E LD 590H
BEES BELR/F & R H

KCEFOER. BDTBREVWLIFHERALVERHULTIEE W,

ZZBFAITORE) PEANDTEIC &L DHEDLIES.

@XKEPHIR. TOMKEICLLBES,

DEBORICRLEENRI SN TWEWES,

G@RIEFIICEEVWLIFEH. FEWEFEABOLBWESPENSDOFREE
BERIIBE,

4. EBREOROXEE, BERICTRBESEVWWLILET,

5. ZOFRIEBBEFENICENTOHENTI,

HRZTREEN

XIREEMEHBE LFARDORANEND DIFERY

6. COFEABRZBETUREAOTATCEEL TSI W,

XEBRERBFINDEFRIOFRIAEERIT. WYIV-HRIT—Y—
ERC&ED SIS,

KEEBEEZMREINDBEE. TORERRETEZLF<DLIBHR
CREEV, BEEMEECESICHZ C LA TE, EEHHANIEBOET,

YEffective only in Japan.

OERDHBE LOREED BRIV LET,




